CFBR22299

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-16-19A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-29-1999



101023893

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PF	ALENIS ONL	زنا بال	
TO: The Commissioner of P				ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New		Onveyance Type Assignment	Security Agi	reement
Resubmission (Non-Re	ecordation)	License	Change of N	
Corrective Document	ame #		Other Cor U.S. Government DNLY by U.S. Governmental File	nfirmatory License of ent Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) CENTER I	OR BLOOD RESEAR		mes of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 2/22/99
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mar	k if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) National	. Institutes of			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) Extramur	al Inventions O	ffice, The		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 6701 Roc	kledge Drive, R	oom 3188		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) NSC 7750)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bethesd	City	State/Country		02-7750 p Code
Domestic Representat	ive Name and Addre	ess Enter for	the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
r	Η,	R	R	'/	'2	')	9	U)

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	301-435-1986
Name	National Institut	tes of Health, The	
Address (line 1)	Extramural Invent	ions Office, The	
Address (line 2)	6701 Rockledge Dr	rive, Room 3188	
Address (line 3)	MSC 7750		
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, Maryla	and / USA 20892-7750	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	Number(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Pate	nt Number(s)
0890224	6		
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Nun		РСТ
has	not been assigned.	FC1	PCI
Number of F	Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Eee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	¢ .
	of Payment:	nclosed Deposit Account	Ψ
•	Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the	he original document. Charges to deposi	it account are authorized as
indicat	ted herein.	h	- account are additionzed, do
		\bigcirc	
	en Awetahegne		4/19/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0457

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:

ENRICHMENT OF DENDRITIC CELLS FROM BLOOD

Inventor(s):

Keith D. Crawford and Chester A. Alper

Patent or Application Serial No.

08/902,246

U.S. Filing/Issue Date:

July 29, 1997

Grant/Contract Identification Number:

5 PO1 HL29583

Grantee/Contractor File #:

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed t	his 22~0 day of Feb. , 1999.
Um Mc By_	William McCormick, Ph.D., M.B.A., V.P. Scientific &
2,	(Grantee/Contractor Official and Title) Regulatory Affairs
For	Center for Blood Research, Inc.
	(Organization)
	800 Huntington Avenue, Boston MA 02115
At	
	(Business Address)
D:USLIC.d∞	
Rev. 5/93	

THE CENTER FOR BLOOD RESEARCH, INC.

800 Hunlington Avenue Boston Massachusells 02115 (617) 731-6470 FAX (617) 731-64TENT

RECORDED: 04/26/1999 REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0458